
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
Salinas Valley State Prison 

Last Updated: 01/15/2025

Physical Address 
31625 Highway 101 
Soledad, CA 93960 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 1020 
Soledad, CA 93960 

Public Phone Number 
(831) 678-5500 Ext. 5584 

Fax 
(831) 678-5502 

All Staff Main Number 
(831) 678-5500 

m_HRConnectA01@cdcr.ca.gov 

For SCO Use Only 
CDCRSVSPPersonnelTransactions@cdcr.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
936, 937, 968 

Institution Personnel Officer 
Silvia Tamayo-Banda (831) 678-5635 silvia.tamayo-banda@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Diana Dominguez Ext. 5626 diana.dominguez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Jessica Guerrero (A) Ext. 5944 jessica.guerrero1@cdcr.ca.gov 
Frank Partida Ext. 5630 frank.partida@cdcr.ca.gov 
Linda Torres Ext. 6227 linda.torres@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring & Recruitment 
Arnold Arreola (831) 678-5629 arnold.arreola@cdcr.ca.gov 
Janai Ramirez, OA(T) Ext. 5584 janai.ramirez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Organizational Management/Position Control 
Christy Soto, AGPA Ext. 5621 christy.soto@cdcr.ca.gov  
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Return to Work / Health & Safety 
Nancy Quezada, OT (T) Ext. 7183 nancy.quezada@cdcr.ca.gov 
Josie Pedraza, AGPA Ext. 5935 josephine.pedraza@cdcr.ca.gov 
Shiho Williams, AGPA Ext. 5930 shiho.spencer@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist IDL 
Shauna Bartolovich Ext. 5933 shauna.bartolovich@cdcr.ca.gov 
Angela Padilla Ext. 7339 angela.padilla2@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Riza Bielanski Ext. 5584 riza.bielanski@cdcr.ca.gov 
Elizabeth Carrillo Ext. 6251 elizabeth.carrillo@cdcr.ca.gov 
Gloria Castro Ext. 5565 gloria.castro@cdcr.ca.gov 
Leslie Flores Ext. 5706 leslie.flores@cdcr.ca.gov 
Belinda Hedrickson Ext. 5657 belinda.hedrickson@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jaclyn Nava Ext. 5632 jaclyn.nava@cdcr.ca.gov 
Vanessa Nevarez Ext. 6230 vanessa.nevarez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Carolina Sanchez Ext. 5627 carolina.sanchez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kendra Sondergard Ext. 5565 kendra.sondergard@cdcr.ca.gov 
Viridiana Soto Ext. 5633 viridiana.soto@cdcr.ca.gov 

Receptionist 
Samuel Cruz, OT (T) Ext. 5584 samuel.cruz@cdcr.ca.gov 

Timekeeper 
Karissa Cobos, OT (T) Ext. 6285 karissa.cobos@cdcr.ca.gov 
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